

3rd December, 2024
(D/L No.20)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.256 of 2014
With
IA NO: CAN 4 of 2024

Biren Chandra Dey and others
Versus
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Puranjan Pal

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, ld. AGP
....for the State.

As jointly prayed by the learned counsel for the
parties, list this matter under the same heading on **8th**
January, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)