

8th January, 2026
(D/L No.24-26)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T. 259 of 2014

Prangobinda Kundu and others
Versus
The State of West Bengal and others

With

W.P.S.T. 256 of 2014

Biren Chandra Dey and others
Versus
The State of West Bengal and others

IA NO:CAN 4 of 2024, CAN 5 of
2025, CAN 6 of 2025, CAN 7 of
2025, CAN 8 of 2025, CAN 9 of
2025, CAN 10 of 2025, CAN 11 of
2025, CAN 12 of 2025, CAN 13 of
2025, CAN 14 of 2025, CAN 15 of
2025, CAN 16 of 2025, CAN 17 of
2025, CAN 18 of 2025, CAN 19 of
2025, CAN 20 of 2025, CAN 21 of
2025, CAN 22 of 2025, CAN 23 of
2025, CAN 24 of 2025, CAN 25 of
2025, CAN 26 of 2025, CAN 27 of
2025 & CAN 28 of 2025

With

W.P.S.T. 258 of 2014

Niranjan Biswas and others
Versus
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Puranjan Pal,
Mr. Samir Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Abdul Wajid
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Mr. Somnath Naskar,
Ms. Sangeeta Roy
... for the State.

1. To enable the learned senior advocate to go through the earlier order of this court dated 18.11.2014 before finally disposing of the applications, we adjourn the matter for the day.
2. List this matter under the same heading on **15th January, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)